Section Description CPMS P	ct: 2016 Pavement Markings on: 16-00000-15-GM on: Replace Thermoplastic & F in: B-00960 te: 5/17/2016	Summary of Bids Rece Polyurea Pavement Markings	ived			
	Lake County Division	of Transportation 2016 P	avement Mar	king Project		
Bidder Superior Road Striping, Inc. Maintenance Coatings RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc. Marking Specialists	Address 1980 Hawthorne Ave. 543 Woodbury Street 12225 Disk Drive 214 Crystal St. Ste C	City, State, Zip Melrose Park, IL 60160 South Elgin, IL 60177 Romeoville, IL 60446 Cary, IL 60013	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$413,924.46 \$487,719.64 \$550,000.00 \$759,177.05	-24.99% -15.42%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$236,317.9 -\$162,522.8 -\$100,242.4 \$108,934.6
Engineer's Estimate				\$650,242.45		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	F	PT then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	<u>م</u>	dministrative Assi	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	Igr Capital Progra	mming	

LakeCounty Division of Transportation

Lake County Division of Transportation 2016 Pavement Marking Project - Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2016 Pavement Markings

Section: 16-00000-15-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

CPMS Pin: B-00960

Let Date: 5/17/2016

Item													RoadSafe Traffic Systems,		
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est		Maintenance		Marking Specialists		Superior Road Striping, Inc. Unit Price Extnd. Price		ln :: E :		
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
1		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	11,397.6	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$56,988.00	\$4.50	\$51,289.20	\$3.75	\$42,741.00	\$4.00	\$45,590.40	\$4.00	\$45,590.40	
2		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	295,264.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$206,684.80	\$0.52	\$153,537.28	\$0.57	\$168,300.48	\$0.54	\$159,442.56	\$0.65	\$191,921.60	
3	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	44,693.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$55,866.25	\$0.80	\$35,754.40	\$0.93	\$41,564.49	\$0.70	\$31,285.10	\$1.00	\$44,693.00	
4	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	1,665.0	FOOT	\$1.60	\$2,664.00	\$1.20	\$1,998.00	\$1.24	\$2,064.60	\$1.20	\$1,998.00	\$1.35	\$2,247.75	
5		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	40,260.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$100,650.00	\$2.25	\$90,585.00	\$2.50	\$100,650.00	\$1.50	\$60,390.00	\$2.00	\$80,520.00	
6	78000660	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	2,684.0	FOOT	\$5.50	\$14,762.00	\$4.50	\$12,078.00	\$5.00	\$13,420.00	\$4.00	\$10,736.00	\$4.00	\$10,736.00	
7	78004100	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	9.2	SQ FT	\$100.00	\$920.00	\$32.42	\$298.26	\$50.00	\$460.00	\$17.00	\$156.40	\$150.00	\$1,380.00	
8		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,011.6	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$6,069.60	\$4.50	\$4,552.20	\$5.30	\$5,361.48	\$5.00	\$5,058.00	\$8.00	\$8,092.80	
9		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	0.0	FOOT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
10	78008730	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	1,462.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,924.00	\$0.95	\$1,388.90	\$2.40	\$3,508.80	\$1.50	\$2,193.00	\$3.50	\$5,117.00	
11	780087700	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 8"	8.0	FOOT	\$3.10	\$24.80	\$1.50	\$12.00	\$3.20	\$25.60	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$3.95	\$31.60	
12		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	1,080.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.90	\$2,052.00	\$4.80	\$5,184.00	\$3.00	\$3,240.00	\$4.00	\$4,320.00	
13	78008770	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	324.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$2,430.00	\$4.50	\$1,458.00	\$9.60	\$3,110.40	\$8.00	\$2,592.00	\$8.00	\$2,592.00	

貒	LakeCo Division of	Ounty Transportation												
		L	ake Count	ty Divisi	ion of Transpo	ortation 2016	Pavement Ma	arking Project	- Return Bid	Tabulation				
	Project: 2016 Pavement Markings													
	Section: 16-00000-15-GM													
0	Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings													
	CPMS Pin:	B-00960												
	Let Date:	5/17/2016												
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est		Maintenance		Marking Sp		Superior Road			ic.
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
14	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	182,452.0	SQ FT	\$0.75	\$136,839.00	\$0.70	\$127,716.40	\$1.85	\$337,536.20	\$0.50	\$91,226.00	\$0.75	\$136,839.0
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$59,100.00	\$59,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,250.00	\$35,250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,918.85	\$15,918.8
		Bid Tota		\$650,242.45		\$487,719.64		\$759,177.05		\$413,924.46		\$550,000.0		

	Exercision of Transportation Lake County Division of Transportation 2016 Pavement Marking Project - Return Bid Details Project: 2016 Pavement Markings Section: 16-00000-15-GM Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings CPMS Pin: B-00960 Let Date: 5/17/2016												
Item	Day Cada	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid				
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price				
1	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	11,397.6	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$56,988.00	\$3.75	\$4.50	\$4.06				
2	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	295,264.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$206,684.80	\$0.52	\$0.65	\$0.57				
3	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	44,693.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$55,866.25	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$0.86				
4	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	1,665.0	FOOT	\$1.60	\$2,664.00	\$1.20	\$1.35	\$1.25				
5	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	40,260.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$100,650.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$2.06				
6	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	2,684.0	FOOT	\$5.50	\$14,762.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$4.38				
7	78004100	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE C - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	9.2	SQ FT	\$100.00	\$920.00	\$17.00	\$150.00	\$62.36				
8	78008200	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1,011.6	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$6,069.60	\$4.50	\$8.00	\$5.70				
9	78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	0.0	FOOT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation											
	Lake County Division of Transportation 2016 Pavement Marking Project - Return Bid Details												
	Project: 2016 Pavement Markings												
	Section: 16-00000-15-GM												
D	Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings												
	CPMS Pin:	B-00960											
	Let Date:	5/17/2016											
ltem					Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid				
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price				
10	78008230	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -	1,462.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$2,924.00	\$0.95	\$3.50	\$2.09				
10		LINE 6"	1,402.0	1001	φ2.00	φ2,924.00	φ0.95	φ3.30	φ2.09				
11	78008240	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 8"	8.0	FOOT	\$3.10	\$24.80	\$1.50	\$3.95	\$2.66				
12	78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	1,080.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.90	\$4.80	\$3.43				
13	78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	324.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$2,430.00	\$4.50	\$9.60	\$7.53				
14	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	182,452.0	SQ FT	\$0.75	\$136,839.00	\$0.50	\$1.85	\$0.95				
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$59,100.00	\$59,100.00	\$1.00	\$35,250.00	\$14,042.46				
		Bid Total				\$650,242.45							